

Suite 429, 192 Spadina Ave, Toronto, Ontario Canada M5T 2C2

www.relayeducation.com

Relay Education Solar Car Design Contest 2021 Official Rules and Regulations

Section 1: Eligibility

The "Solar Car Design Contest" is open to all youth participants that are, have or will be participating in Relay Education's 2021 Virtual Kids' World of Energy Festival, provided that consent is obtained from a parent or legal guardian to enter the contests and be eligible to win. The parent and/or legal guardian must agree to be bound by these outlined Rules on the behalf of the participant. If Relay Education discovers that no consent was obtained, the entry will be void. Because all entrants will be under the age of majority in their respective province or territory of residence, prizes won by contest entrants will be awarded to the parent or legal guardian on behalf of the entrant.

Section 2: Contest Period

Relay Education will run one contest in conjunction with our annual Kids' World of Energy Festival. The contest will begin at 9am EST on Friday, April 30^{th,} 2021 and close at 11:59 pm EST on Friday, May 14th, 2021. Any entries received after that time will be void.

Section 3: How to Participate

Entries will be submitted on the provided webpage:

<u>https://www.relayeducation.com/solar-car-design-contest/</u>. In order to enter the contest, you will need to be a youth participant of the Kids' World of Energy Festival 2021, residing in Canada, who has completed and submitted a drawing, confirmed that a parent and/or guardian have read and agree with Official Contest Rules and Regulations and confirm their age. In the contest entry form, a parent or legal guardian must also give permission for entering the contest, agree to the outlined rules and agree that all information provided was done so by a parent or legal guardian.

If the above criteria for eligibility are satisfied, you will be entered into the contest during the contest period. By entering the contest, parents or legal guardians have agreed to abide by the outlined rules, which will be binding on all entrants in all matters relating to this contest.

Relay Education accepts no responsibility for lost, incomplete, or misdirected entries or entries that are processed late or incorrectly or lost due to computer or electronic malfunction or other errors.



Suite 429, 192 Spadina Ave, Toronto, Ontario Canada M5T 2C2

www.relayeducation.com

Section 4: Prize

Prize: there is one available prize to be won, consisting of:

- 1) Solar Car Design Challenge Program for your class: total value of this program is \$390
 - a. the chance of winning the prize depends upon the total number of eligible entries received in the outlined contest period.
 - b. This prize may not be exchanged for cash, is non-transferrable, non-refundable, non-saleable, and must be accepted as awarded.

Relay Education reserves the right to make any changes to the prize for any reason without notice, and any difference between the actual value of the prize and the approximate value of the prize as stated in these rules will not be awarded. Relay Education is not responsible for the forfeiture of any of these prizes due to changes in mailing addresses or any other circumstances that may result in invalid, erroneous or incomplete mailing address or e-mail address.

Section 5: Prize Draw

One winner will be chosen based on the required drawing. Relay Education employees will anonymously vote and identify one winner. First place will receive the Solar Car Energy Design Challenge Program for their class. Once the contest is closed (11:59 pm EST on Friday, May 14th, 2021) all valid entries will be assessed. Voting will happen during the following week, with winners being announced around 12:00pm EST on Friday, May 21st, 2021. The design program will be set to occur between the time that the winners are announced and the end of the 2020-2021 school year. Logistics will be worked out with classroom teachers. Relay Education reserves the right to reschedule the contest draw at any time, for any reason.

Section 6: Prize Claim Conditions

Relay Education will contact the selected winners within 48 hours of the draw by email, at the email address provided during the registration. The selected winner must respond to this notification within three (3) business days of the first attempt by Relay Education. Failure to respond within this set out time frame may result in the forfeiture of the prize, under the discretion of Relay Education.

To be confirmed as the winner, the selected winners must be in full compliance with these rules. The selected winners' parents/ legal guardians must have agreed to the Rules and Regulations, and any other necessary documentation required by Relay Education.



Suite 429, 192 Spadina Ave, Toronto, Ontario Canada M5T 2C2

www.relayeducation.com

Decisions and rulings will be considered final and are binding, without appeal, in all matters related to the contest and the awarding of the outlined prizes. A selected winner and their parent or legal guardian may be required to provide proof of identification when claiming the Prize.

If a selected entrant has met eligibility requirements set out in these rules, they will be confirmed as a prize winner.

If a selected winner does not fulfil the conditions set out in these rules, or declines or forfeits the prize, Relay Education reserves the right to select another entrant. Any alternate winner would be selected in the same manner, based on the merit of their submission.

Any entrants who have not complied with these rules with be disqualified.